10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING THE )

DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE TO CONTRACT ) RESOLUTION NO. 2011-
WITH THE STATE VICTIM COMPENSATION )

& GOVERNMENT CLAIMS BOARD )

WHEREAS, County Board of Supervisors has previously entered into an agreement with the
Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board (hereafter referred to as the “VCGCB”) and
desires to continue the program to expeditiously process claims for the unreimbursed losses of victims
of crime and

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has designated the District Attorney’s Victim Witness
Program a provider of comprehensive services to victims of crime in Santa Barbara County;

WHEREAS, the VCGCB has authorized and allocated $232,064 for the period of July 1, 2011
through June 30, 2012 to implement this project to expeditiously process claims subject to the
execution of a Standard Agreement and acknowledgment of the terms and conditions contained
therein; and

WHEREAS, the Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors has previously entered into an
agreement with the VCGCB and desires to continue the program to continue to establish a Revolving
Fund to assist applicants who have an immediate need for payment of an expense (i.e. funeral/burial,
relocation, and crime scene clean-up expenses), where the applicant would suffer a substantial
financial hardship without such emergency payment, and

WHEREAS, the VCGCB has advanced $50,000 in 2000/2001 as authorized under Government
Code Section 6504 to pay qualifying claims and said program will continue for the period of July 1,
2011 through June 30, 2014. The District Attorney’s Office shall exercise appropriate internal records
over the issuance of funds and requests for reimbursement of funds to replenish the account.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the District Attorney of the County of Santa
Barbara is authorized to submit the attached agreements to the VCGCB and is authorized to execute on
behalf of the Board of Supervisors the Standard Agreement including any extensions or amendments
thereof.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara,

State of California, this day of , 2011, by the following votes:
AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

BY




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Chair, Board of Supervisors

Approved as to form
County Counsel

ATTEST:
CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS By:

Approved as to form
Auditor-Controller

Deputy



