BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA

2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA				
3					
4 5	IN THE MATTER OF AUTHORIZING THE) DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE TO CONTRACT) RESOLUTION NO. 2011- WITH THE STATE VICTIM COMPENSATION) & GOVERNMENT CLAIMS BOARD)				
	& GOVERIVIENT CLAIMS BOARD)				
7	WHEREAS, County Board of Supervisors has previously entered into an agreement with the Victim Compensation and Government Claims Board (hereafter referred to as the "VCGCB") and desires to continue the program to expeditiously process claims for the unreimbursed losses of victims				
8	of crime and				
9 10	WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors has designated the District Attorney's Victim Witness Program a provider of comprehensive services to victims of crime in Santa Barbara County;				
11	WHEREAS, the VCGCB has authorized and allocated \$232,064 for the period of July 1, 2011				
12	through June 30, 2012 to implement this project to expeditiously process claims subject to the				
13	execution of a Standard Agreement and acknowledgment of the terms and conditions contained therein; and				
14	WHEREAS, the Santa Barbara County Board of Supervisors has previously entered into an				
15	agreement with the VCGCB and desires to continue the program to continue to establish a Revolving Fund to assist applicants who have an immediate need for payment of an expense (i.e. funeral/burial,				
16	relocation, and crime scene clean-up expenses), where the applicant would suffer a substantial financial hardship without such emergency payment, and				
17	WHEREAS, the VCGCB has advanced \$50,000 in 2000/2001 as authorized under Government				
18	Code Section 6504 to pay qualifying claims and said program will continue for the period of July 1,				
19	2011 through June 30, 2014. The District Attorney's Office shall exercise appropriate internal records over the issuance of funds and requests for reimbursement of funds to replenish the account.				
20					
21	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the District Attorney of the County of Santa Barbara is authorized to submit the attached agreements to the VCGCB and is authorized to execute on				
22	behalf of the Board of Supervisors the Standard Agreement including any extensions or amendments				
23	thereof.				
	PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Santa Barbara,				
24	State of California, this day of, 2011, by the following votes: AYES:				
25	NOES: ABSENT:				
26	COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA				
27	COUNTI OF SANIA DANDANA				

1	Chair, Board of Supervisors		Approved as to form Auditor-Controller	
2	Approved as to form County Counsel			
3	ATTEST:			
4	CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	By.		
5		2)	Deputy	
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				